HB0214/430614/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 214

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 3 down through "width;" in line 6; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, strike "who" and substitute "of a motor vehicle that"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, after "scooter" insert "in a certain manner"; and in line 7, strike "pass at" and substitute "slow to".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 11, strike "(iii)" and substitute "3."; in line 14, strike "A PERSON WHO" and substitute "THE DRIVER OF A MOTOR VEHICLE THAT"; in line 15, after "SCOOTER" insert "AT A DISTANCE OF LESS THAN 3 FEET"; and in line 16, strike "PASS AT" and substitute "SLOW TO".